adjudged the defendant guilty as 
charged and convicted and ordered 
that: Pursuant to the Sentencing 
Reform Act of 1984, it is the 
judgment of the Court that the 
defendant is hereby committed to 
the custody of the Bureau of Prisons 
to be imprisoned for a term of: ONE 
HUNDRED AND TWENTY-ONE 
(121) MONTHS. This term consists 
of 121 MONTHS on each of Counts 1 
through 4, 97 MONTHS on each of 
Counts 5 through 8 and 10 through 
18, and 36 MONTHS on each of 
Counts 46 through 50 of the First 
Superseding Indictment, all to be 
served CONCURRENTLY.

[...]

adjudged the defendant guilty as 
charged and convicted and ordered 
that: Pursuant to the Sentencing 
Reform Act of 1984, it is the 
judgment of the Court that the 
defendant is hereby committed to the 
custody of the Bureau of Prisons to 
be imprisoned for a term of: ONE 
HUNDRED AND TWENTY-ONE 
(121) MONTHS. This term consists 
of 121 MONTHS on each of Counts 1 
through 4, 97 MONTHS on each of 
Counts 5 through 8 and 10 through 
18, and 36 MONTHS on each of 
Counts 46 through 50 of the First 
Superseding Indictment, all to be 
served CONCURRENTLY.